Our products do more in a wide
range of applications. Expect More.
Heat Trace
Indeeco offers a complete line of Heat Trace products for the most demanding freeze protection,
temperature maintenance, snow melting, de-icing and specialty applications in industrial and
commercial markets. These products are designed and manufactured to the strictest industry
standards and are third-party approved for use in hazardous Industrial areas.
CRG® Heating Cables are designed for freeze protection of metal and plastic

0  (-18) 150 ( 45) 200 (60) 300 (92) 360 (110)
-20  (-29) 130 (40) 175 (54) 260 (80) 360 (110)
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
Note = To order specify model, length, and connection accessories.
Cables are shipped +/- 5% of label, maximum spool length 1000 feet,
minimum order is 250 feet. No fee to cut to length between 250 and
1000 feet.
Ordering Information
Output W/ft Volts Model Stock LBS/
1000’
3 W/FT @ 50F
120
CRG03-11R00 S 80
CRG03-11T00 S 80
208-277
CRG03-21R00 S 80
CRG03-21T00 S 80
5 W/FT @ 50F
120
CRG05-11R00 S 80
CRG05-11T00 S 80
208-277
CRG05-21R00 S 80
CRG05-21T00 S 80
8 W/FT @ 50F
120
CRG08-11R00 S 80
CRG08-11T00 S 80
208-277
CRG08-21R00 S 80
CRG08-21T00 S 80
10 W/FT @
50 F
120
CRG10-11R00 S 80

0
70 90
Ordering Information
Output W/ft Volts Model Stock LBS/1000’
3 W/FT @ 50F
120
LSR03-11R00 S 80
LSR03-11T00 S 80
208-277
LSR03-21R00 S 80
LSR03-21T00 S 80
5 W/FT @ 50F
120
LSR05-11R00 S 80
LSR05-11T00 S 80
208-277
LSR05-21R00 S 80
LSR05-21T00 S 80
8 W/FT @50F
120
LSR08-11R00 S 80
LSR08-11T00 S 80
208-277
LSR08-21R00 S 80
LSR08-21T00 S 80
10 W/FT @ 50 F
120
LSR10-11R00 S 80
LSR10-11T00 S 80
208-277
LSR10-21R00 S 80
LSR10-21T00 S 80
Accessories - Ordinary Area / Div 2 Hazarous Area Ordering Information
Power Adjustment Factor Type Ord Area Div 2 Model Output W/ft Volts Model Stock LBS/1000’
Model 208 Volts 277 Volts Power Connection x x PCA-40J / 40P
3 W/FT @ 50F
120
LSR®03-11R S 80
LSR03-2 0.75 1.28 Splice/Tee Connection x x SPTA-1 LSR®03-11T S 80
LSR05-2 0.86 1.16 End Seal x x ESA-ES
208-277
LSR®03-21R S 80
LSR08-2 0.91 1.1 Lighted End Seal 120 V x x LESA-1 LSR®03-21T S 80
LSR10-2 0.93 1.08 Lighted End Seal 208-240V x x LESA-2
5 W/FT @ 50F
120
LSR®05-11R S 80

0  (-18) 95 (29) 125 (38) 185 (56) 185 (56)
-40  (-40) 90 (27) 120 (37) 180 (55) 180 (55)
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Information
Output W/ft Volts Model Stock LBS/1000’
5 W/FT @ 50F
120 MSR05-11T00 S 80
208-277 MSR05-21T00 S 80
10 W/FT @ 50F
120 MSR10-11T00 S 80
208-277 MSR10-21T00 S 80
15 W/FT @ 50F
120 MSR15-11T00 S 80
208-277 MSR15-21T00 S 80
Note = To order specify model, length, and connection
accessories. Cables are shipped +/- 5% of label, maximum spool
length 1000 feet, minimum order is 250 feet. No fee to cut to
length between 250 and 1000 feet.

0  (-18) 70 (21) 90 (27) 140 (43) 140 (43)
-50 (-45) 70 (21) 90 (27) 140 (43) 140 (43)
Ordering Information
Output W/ft Volts Model Stock LBS/1000’
5 W/FT @ 50F
120 HSR05-11T00 S 90
208-277 HSR05-21T00 S 90
10 W/FT @ 50F
120 HSR10-11T00 S 90
208-277 HSR10-21T00 S 90
15 W/FT @ 50F
120 HSR15-11T00 S 90
208-277 HSR15-21T00 S 90
20 W/FT @ 50F
120 HSR20-11T00 S 90
208-277 HSR20-21T00 S 90
25 W/FT @ 50F